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Parks and Services - Cemeteries and Crematorium 2018/19 
$

2019/20 
$

Cemeteries – Burial Fees	

Monday to Saturday, excluding Sundays and public holidays, including 
pre-purchase of right of burial.  Hours 8am to 5pm weekdays 
(summer months); 8am to 4pm weekdays (winter months); 8am to 
1pm Saturdays.

Person over five years of age 855.00 870.00

Child five years of age or under (children’s burial area) 510.00 520.00

Stillborn and child up to one year 305.00 310.00

Breaking concrete Actual time taken Actual time taken

Second burials – and subsequent burial/s 1,000.00 1,020.00

Maintenance Fee – on each burial  
(not applicable to stillborn and up to five years old;  
and Ex-Servicemen in the Servicemen’s section)

575.00 585.00

Handfill 
-	 Using existing material 
-	 Using new material brought in

 
No charge 

100.00

 
No charge 

100.00

Burial of ashes in cemetery

·· Burial of ashes 127.50 130.00

Maintenance fee on each burial of ashes 230.00 235.00

Recording fee for scattered ashes 40.00 40.00

Ex-Servicemen’s burial in Servicemen’s area of cemetery

For burials

·· Monday to Saturday 855.00 870.00

·· Ash burial fee 127.50 130.00

Out of hours fee for burials Saturday 1pm to 4pm

Out of hours fee, subject to special approval,  
in addition to normal fees

330.00 335.00

Purchase of Allotments 

(Including pre-purchase of allotment for right of burial)

·· Single one burials 765.00 780.00

·· Children’s plot, 1.8m x 0.75m 390.00 395.00

·· Standard width plot (2 capacity), 2.75m x 1.2m 895.00 900.00

·· Double width plot (4 capacity), 2.75m x 2.4m 1,790.00 1,800.00

·· Family plots – fee to be determined by size of plot requested 
(based on multiples of two-capacity plots)

Fee to be  
determined

Fee to be  
determined
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·· Plot for burial of ashes (standard size) 160.00 165.00

·· Plot for burial of ashes (60cm x 60cm) 280.00 285.00

Other fees

Memorial beam (including lost Seamen)

·· Permit fee 45.00 45.00

·· Beam 45.00 45.00

Free ground plaques 45.00 45.00

·· Beam 45.00 45.00

·· Maintenance fee 230.00 235.00

·· Memorial Grove  
(including permit, planting, tree and recording fees)

230.00 235.00

Miscellaneous

Permit fee for the erection of memorials

·· Prior to erection 45.00 45.00

·· Non-notified 75.00 75.00

Genealogical search fee

·· Search (correspondence including email – minimum) 11.00 15.00

Disinterment and Reinterment

·· Disinterment fee, adult over five years old 2,345.00 2,390.00

·· Disinterment fee, child under five years old 1,120.00 1,140.00

·· Reinterment fee (same plot) 530.00 540.00

·· Disinterment of ashes 127.50 130.00

·· Reinterment of ashes 127.50 130.00

For cremations (including pre-purchase)

Cremations (excluding use of chapel) Monday to Friday,  
8.30am to 5pm, Saturday morning 8.30am to 1pm

·· Persons over 10 years of age 785.00 800.00

·· Child 1 to 10 years of age 470.00 480.00

·· Stillborn and child up to one year old 230.00 230.00

·· Under 20 weeks gestation 50.00 50.00

Parks and Reserves - Cemeteries and Crematorium  continued 2018/19 
$

2019/20 
$

Parks and Reserves continued
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Parks and Reserves - Cemeteries and Crematorium  continued 2018/19 
$

2019/20 
$

Additional Fees

·· Saturday afternoons, 1pm to 4pm 
(subject to special approval and in addition to normal fees)

330.00 330.00

·· Use of chapel for funeral service; committal prior to cremation; 
or memorial service where no cremation is involved

275.00 280.00

·· Storage of ashes more than 14 days after cremation, per 
calendar month or part thereof

50.00 50.00

Crematorium 2018/19 
$

2019/20 
$

Purchase of allotments

Memorial Gardens

·· Kerb plot 163.00 165.00

·· Garden of Memorial 163.00 165.00

·· Garden of Roses 375.00 380.00

·· Garden of Rest 163.00 165.00

·· Children’s Garden 163.00 165.00

·· Avenue of Tranquillity 375.00 380.00

Miscellaneous

Burial of ashes 127.50 130.00

Maintenance

·· Fee on each burial of ashes 
(not applicable to stillborn and up to five years)

230.00 235.00

·· Fee recording scattered ashes 45.00 45.00

Disinterment and Reinterment

·· Disinterment of ashes 127.50 130.00

·· Reinterment of ashes 127.50 130.00

Book of Rememberance 15.00 per line 15.00 per line


